



भारतीय विमानपत्तनप्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
जबलपुरविमानतल, जबलपुर
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

सं. सं- भाविप्रा/प.क्षे/जेबीपी/स.म.प्र(अभि.वि)/एमडब्लू/काआ-01/2022-23/39(1-10) दिनांक: 12.08.2022
Ref.No.- AAI/WR/JBP/AGM(E-E)/MW/WO-01/2022-23 Date: 12.08.2022

Work Award Letter / कायदिश पत्र

प्रति,
मैसर्स अभिषेक इंटीग्रेशंस लिमिटेड,
801, वीनस बेनिसिया, पक्वान डाईनिंग लेन,
राजपथ क्लब के सामने, एस. जी. हाईवे,
बोदकदेव, अहमदाबाद-380053.

To,
M/s. Abhishek Integrations Limited,
801, Venus Benecia, Pakvan Dinning
Lane, Opp. Rajpath Club, SG Highway,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380053.

कार्य का नाम- पीरियोडीकल मेंटेनेंस एंड ऑपरेशन ऑफ इलेक्ट्रिकल मैकेनिकल एंड फायर फाइटिंग इंस्टालेशंस एट जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट (फॉर ईयर 2022-24)

Name of Work:- Periodical Maintenance & Operation of Electrical, Mechanical & Fire Fighting Installations at Jabalpur Airport. (For Year 2022-24).

संदर्भ सं:- आपकी ई-टेंडर आईडी क्रं 2022_AAI_120766_1 के लिए दिनांक 27.07.2022 को आपकी खोली गई निविदा।

Ref No:- Your tender opened on 27.07.2022 for e-Tender ID 2022_AAI_120766_1.

महोदय, Sir,

1. उपरोक्त उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से, स्वीकार की जाती है। आपके द्वारा दिये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी निविदा राशि कुल रूपये 57,02,364/- (रूपये सतावन लाख दो हजार तीन सौ चौसठ मात्र) (जी-एस-टी- रहित) है, जो कि उचित न्यायोचित राशि रूपये 67,62,171/- (रूपये सड़सठ लाख बासठ हजार एक सौ इकहत्तर मात्र) (जी-एस-टी- रहित) से 15.67% कम है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rate quoted by you totalling to Rs. 57,02,364/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lacs Two Thousand Three hundred Sixty Four Only) (Exclusive of GST). which is 15.67% below the justified cost of Rs. 67,62,171 /- (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand One hundred Seventy One Only) (Exclusive of GST).

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभिर्यता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है, कि अपनी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें, जो कि करारनामों पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह इस कार्य के लिये दिनांक 26.08.2022 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। ठेके का करारनामा 100 रु के नॉन जुडीशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जायेगा।

स.प्र.उ. (अभि.-वि.)
26.08.2022



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur shall be Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute the your accredited representative empowered to Sign the Contract Agreement on your behalf to attend the office of Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.), Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur by **26.08.2022** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees one Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मुलन) एवं केन्द्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Center rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Government.

4. आपको सलाह दी जाती है, कि आप तुरंत सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) को भाविप्रा जबलपुर विमानतल, से संपर्क करें। वह आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

Your are also Directed to contact Asstt. Manager. (Engg-E), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, immediately who will arrage to hand over the site to you.

5. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य करने का समय 02 (दो) साल है, जो कि 01.09.2022 से प्रारंभ माना जायेगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 (Two) Years**, which will be recokoned from **01.09.2022**.

6. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भाविप्रा, जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर के पते पर किया जायेगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.

पंकज तिवारी
12-08-2022
स.म.उ. (अभि.-वि.)



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

7. यदि हिन्दी और अंग्रेजी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है, तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जायेगा।
If there is any discrepancy between English & Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

8. कृपया इस कार्यदिश की पावती भेजे।
Please acknowledge the receipt of this work order.

संलग्नक-कार्य सूची (03 पेज)

Encl:- Schedule of Work (03 Pages)

पंकज त्रिवारी
12-08-2022

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.वि),
Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-E),
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,
Airports Authority of India
जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,
For and on behalf of the Chairman Airports Authority of India.



Airports Authority of India
Engineering Electrical wing
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

Name of Work:- Periodical Maintenance and Operation of Electrical Mechanical and Fire Fighting Installations at Jabalpur Airport. (For Year 2022-24).

SCHEDULE OF WORK

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Unit	Rate (In Rs)	Amount (In Rs)
1	Routine maintenance & operation of all the Electrical and Mechanical installations of Power House, Switch Rooms, Fire Fighting Installations & AAI Offices etc. as per the list of Installations attached (Except New VRV AHU, VRF & GLF system) by deploying adequate manpower on all days as mentioned in the special conditions of contract complete as per direction of Engineer- Incharge. (For the 1st year)	12.00	Month	211111.00	2533332.00
2	Routine maintenance & operation of all the Electrical and Mechanical installations of Power House, Switch Rooms, Fire Fighting Installations & AAI Offices etc. as per the list of Installations attached (Except New VRV AHU, VRF & GLF system) by deploying adequate manpower on all days as mentioned in the special conditions of contract complete as per direction of Engineer- Incharge. (For the 2nd year)	12.00	Month	211111.00	2533332.00
3	Rewinding, repairing and overhauling of following types of fans by using suitable gauge enamel copper wire, backing, oiling, greasing, assembling, testing, to & fro transportation etc. as required. i/c less for dismantle wire. Ceiling fan of all sizes	20.00	Job	400.00	8000.00
4	Rewinding, repairing and overhauling of following types of fans by using suitable gauge enamel copper wire, backing, oiling, greasing, assembling, testing, to & fro transportation etc. as required. i/c less for dismantle wire. Exhaust fan up to 450 mm sweep	5.00	Job	400.00	2000.00
5	Dehydration AND FILTRATION of transformer Oil at site by bringing the Dehydration/ filtration Machine at Airport P/H including testing BDV and acidity before and after Dehydration and Filtration submitting of test report as required for 02 Nos 500 KVA, 33/0.433 KV Transformers (for the 1st year)	1600.00	Ltr.	9.00	14400.00
6	Dehydration AND FILTRATION of transformer Oil at site by bringing the Dehydration/ filtration Machine at Airport P/H including testing BDV and acidity before and after Dehydration and Filtration submitting of test report as required for 02 Nos 500 KVA, 33/0.433 KV Transformers (for the 2nd year)	1600.00	Ltr.	9.00	14400.00
7	Testing/ calibration of HT/LT Panel IDMT Relays type CDG-31 of GEC Alstom make (02 over Current +01 Earth fault Relay) COMPLETE BY RELAY TESTING SET at Airport Power house and submitting the test certificate complete as required. (for the 1st year)	2.00	Set	1000.00	2000.00

पंकज निवारी
12-08-2022
स.म.उ. (अति-वि.)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Unit	Rate (In Rs)	Amount (In Rs)
8	Testing/ calibration of HT/LT Panel IDMT Relays type CDG-31 of GEC Alstom make (02 over Current +01 Earth fault Relay) COMPLETE, BY RELAY TESTING SET at Airport Power house and submitting the test certificate complete as required. (For the 2nd year)	2.00	Set	1000.00	2000.00
9	Overhauling and Servicing of L&T make ACB'S having Capacity 800 A by OEM or their authorized services dealer as per manufacturers recommendation and job includes supply of maintenance kit consist of grease, cleanent, Dusters, Scrubbers, and hardware required to carry out correct maintenance of ACB's etc. as required. (For the 1st year)	5.00	Each	3000.00	15000.00
10	Overhauling and Servicing of L&T make ACB'S having Capacity 800 A by OEM or their authorized services dealer as per manufacturers recommendation and job includes supply of maintenance kit consist of grease, cleanent, Dusters, Scrubbers, and hardware required to carry out correct maintenance of ACB's etc. as required. (For the 2nd year)	5.00	Each	3000.00	15000.00
11	Rewinding of 3 HP Submersible Pump moter with suitable gauge copper wire i.c varnishing, baking etc as required i.e. transportation from site to contractors workshop & back to site. Credit towards Dismaintled copper winding to be considered while quoting the tender.	2.00	Each	500.00	1000.00
12	Rewinding of 5 HP Pump moter sets (submersible/ mono block) with suitable gauge copper wire i.c varnishing, baking etc as required i.e. transportation from site to contractors workshop & back to site. Credit towards Dismaintled copper winding to be considered while quoting the tender.	3.00	Each	750.00	2250.00
13	Rewinding of 7.5 HP Pump moter sets (submersible) with suitable gauge copper wire i.c varnishing, baking etc as required i.e. transportation from site to contractors workshop & back to site. Credit towards Dismaintled copper winding to be considered while quoting the tender.	2.00	Each	1000.00	2000.00
14	Rewinding of 15 HP Pump moter sets (mono block) with suitable gauge copper wire i.c varnishing, baking etc as required i.e. transportation from site to contractors workshop & back to site. Credit towards Dismaintled copper winding to be considered while quoting the tender.	2.00	Each	1100.00	2200.00
15	Lowering & lifting of submersible pump sets from borewell (Depth 400 to 450 feet) upto 10 HP complete as required at site.	9.00	Job	2500.00	22500.00
16	Lighting & decoration arrangement by LED (Pleasant colourfull) on Occasion of National Festival/ Deepawali /New Year /AAI Foundation day on Terminal building ,ATC Tower & Power House Including Loading ,Unloading ,Transporting & installation etc complete to the satisfaction of EIC (for the 1st year).	11.00	Job	13000.00	143000.00

प्रकाश विवारी
12-08-2022
स.प्र.उ. (अभि.वि.)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Unit	Rate (In Rs)	Amount (In Rs)
17	Lighting & decoration arrangement by LED (Pleasant colourfull) on Occasion of National Festival/ Deepawali /New Year /AAI Foundation day on Terminal building ,ATC Tower & Power House Including Loading ,Unloading ,Transporting & installation etc complete to the satisfaction of EIC (for the 2nd year).	11.00	Job	13000.00	143000.00
18	Painting of 7 Meter height street light pole with 2 coats of aluminium paint complete as required.	53.00	Job	650.00	34450.00
19	To carry out the complete items of works of CPWD schedule of rates (Electrical) DSR-2018 as per CPWD specifications as required for an amount of Rs. 250000/- (For quoting please refer instructions given at SCC clause - 40.2 of tender document)	250000.00	Percentage	0.85	212500.00
				Total Rs	₹ 5,702,364.00

(Rs. Fifty Seven Lakhs Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four Only) (Exclusive of GST)

प्रकाश विवारी
12-18-2022
सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.वि),
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,
जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर